# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD Aristocrat Technologies, Inc., Petitioner, V. NexRF Corp., Patent Owner. Case IPR2022-00408 Patent 8,747,229

PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(A)(2)



In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2), Patent Owner NexRF Corp. hereby submits the following Mandatory Notices.

# I. Real Party-In-Interest

The real parties-in-interest are NexRF Corp., Michael Kerr, Marie Martin, David Stewart, Lars Perry, and Richard Schultz.

# **II.** Related Matters

The following matters may affect or be affected by a decision in this proceeding:

- NexRF Corp. v. Playtika Ltd., Case No. 3:20-cv-603, United Stated District Court for the District of Nevada, filed Oct. 26, 2020.
- NexRF Corp. v. DoubleU Games Co., Ltd., Case No. 2:20-cv01875,
   United States District Court for the Western District of Washington, filed
   December 31, 2020.
- NexRF Corp. v. Aristocrat International Pty Ltd., Case No. 2:21-cv-00798,
   United States District Court for the Western District of Washington, filed June 11,
   2021.
- NexRF Corp. v. Playtika Ltd., Case No. 21-2147 (Lead) and 21-2219
   (Member), United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit, filed July 19,
   2021.
  - Playtika Ltd and Playtika Holding Corp. v. NexRF Corp., IPR2021-00951.



# III. Lead and Backup Counsel

Patent Owner provides the following counsel and service information.

LEAD COUNSEL	BACK-UP COUNSEL
Eugene LeDonne (Reg. No. 35,930)	Brian Murphy (Reg. No. 34,986)
	Jonathan Herstoff (Reg. No. 64,847)
HAUG PARTNERS LLP	Christopher Gosselin (pro hac vice
745 Fifth Avenue	requested)
New York, New York 10151	HAUG PARTNERS LLP
Telephone: (212) 588-0800	745 Fifth Avenue
Facsimile: (212) 588-0500	New York, New York 10151
Email: <u>eLedonne@haugpartners.com</u>	Telephone: (212) 588-0800
	Facsimile: (212) 588-0500
	Email: <u>bMurphy@haugpartners.com</u>
	JHerstoff@haugpartners.com
	cgosselin@haugpartners.com

Patent Owner submits concurrently with this mandatory notice, a power of attorney for Messrs. LeDonne, Murphy, Herstoff, and Gosselin.

# **IV.** Service Information

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4), Patent Owner states that it may be served via its counsel using the service information listed below. Patent Owner consents to service by email at the following addresses:

Eleddone@haugpartners.com;

BMurphy@haugpartners.com;

JHerstoff@haugpartners.com

cgosselin@haugpartners.com

Correspondence mailing, delivery address, and general email address:



### HAUG PARTNERS LLP

745 Fifth Avenue New York, New York 10151 Telephone: (212) 588-0800

Facsimile: (212) 588-0500

Email: ipr.NEXRF@haugpartners.com

Date: January 27, 2022 Respectfully Submitted,

By: /Eugene LeDonne/
Eugene LeDonne (Reg. No. 35,930)

Lead Counsel for Patent Owner

Brian Murphy (Reg. No. 34,986) Jonathan Herstoff (Reg. No. 64,847) Christopher Gosselin (*pro hac vice* requested) Backup Counsel for Patent Owner

# HAUG PARTNERS LLP

745 Fifth Avenue New York, New York 10151 Telephone: (212) 588-0800 Facsimile: (212) 588-0500

Email: ipr.NEXRF@haugpartners.com



# **Certificate of Service**

The undersigned hereby certifies that on January 27, 2022, a true and accurate copy of "Patent Owner's Mandatory Notices" was served by email on lead and back-up counsel for Petitioner at their specified email addresses:

David A. Garr: dgarr@cov.com

David J. Cho: djcho@cov.com

COVINGTON & BURLING, LLP

Date: January 27, 2022 By: <u>/Eugene LeDonne/</u>

Eugene LeDonne (Reg. No. 35,930) Lead Counsel for Patent Owner

Brian Murphy (Reg. No. 34,986) Jonathan Herstoff (Reg. No. 64,847) Christopher Gosselin (*pro hac vice* requested) Backup Counsel for Patent Owner

### HAUG PARTNERS LLP

745 Fifth Avenue New York, New York 10151 Telephone: (212) 588-0800 Facsimile: (212) 588-0500

Email: ipr.NEXRF@haugpartners.com

